

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00
=====

COMPLETION DATE : 11/01/11

PROJECT(S): IM-1792(900)E

LOCATION(S): PORTLAND, HIGHWAY REHABILITATION AND BRIDGE WEARING SURFACES TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____
NOTARY PUBLIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : PORTLAND, HIGHWAY REHABILITATION & BRIDGE WEARING SURFACES.

BID ITEM PRICE ANALYSIS							TOTAL	% OVER
RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME						BID	LOW BID
1	000164	CPM CONSTRUCTORS					\$ 3,123,457.00	100.0000%
2	001962	NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES					\$ 3,684,457.50	117.9609%
3	000022	LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)					\$ 3,960,790.00	126.8079%
4	000063	WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.					\$ 4,444,246.00	142.2861%
=====								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(1) 000164		(2) 001962		(3) 000022		
ITEM DESCRIPTION		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
-----+-----+-----+-----								
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010 202.202	18150.000 SY	18.00000	326700.00	16.00000	290400.00	12.00000	217800.00	
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE								
0020 202.30	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	57740.00000	57740.00	16500.00000	16500.00	
REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE (745 SY)								
0030 403.208	250.000 T	170.00000	42500.00	183.00000	45750.00	170.00000	42500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE								
0040 403.2081	1638.000 T	185.00000	303030.00	194.00000	317772.00	180.00000	294840.00	
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHAL								
0050 403.2101	41.000 T	250.00000	10250.00	269.00000	11029.00	250.00000	10250.00	
9.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA								
0060 403.211	597.000 T	185.00000	110445.00	194.00000	115818.00	180.00000	107460.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)								
0070 403.2131	348.000 T	225.00000	78300.00	242.00000	84216.00	225.00000	78300.00	
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA BASE								
0080 409.15	1559.000 G	18.00000	28062.00	19.00000	29621.00	18.00000	28062.00	
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED								
0090 424.3331	40.000 LB	80.00000	3200.00	172.00000	6880.00	275.00000	11000.00	
ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED								
0100 424.3333	9200.000 LF	0.24000	2208.00	0.26000	2392.00	2.50000	23000.00	
LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

			(1) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 001962 NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES		(3) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 429.34 GRID/ FABRIC FABRIC COMPOSITE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	1315.000 SF		11.00000	14465.00	12.00000	15780.00	13.00000	17095.00
0120 502.70 BRIDGE DRAINS	8.000 EA		11000.00000	88000.00	8866.00000	70928.00	5000.00000	40000.00
0130 502.701 BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATION	28.000 EA		2000.00000	56000.00	843.00000	23604.00	2000.00000	56000.00
0140 507.0926 FURNISH ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL COMPONENT	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	15550.00000	15550.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0150 507.0927 ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 2 BAR POST REPLACEMENT	8.000 EA		200.00000	1600.00	462.00000	3696.00	120.00000	960.00
0160 507.0928 ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, RAIL SECTION REPLACEMENT	40.000 LF		25.00000	1000.00	18.00000	720.00	20.00000	800.00
0170 507.30 ALUMINUM RAIL BAR SPLICE RETROFIT	18.000 EA		65.00000	1170.00	66.00000	1188.00	120.00000	2160.00
0180 507.31 ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL SPLICE INSPECTION	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	4007.00000	4007.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0190 508.14 HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (5665 SY)	5665.000 LS		140000.00000	140000.00	128315.00000	128315.00	252500.00000	252500.00
0200 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES (160 SY)	160.000 LS		1000.00000	1000.00	1155.00000	1155.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0210 518.391 REPAIRING GRANITE CURB JOINT AND BEDDING MORTAR	560.000 LF		13.80000	7728.00	32.00000	17920.00	18.00000	10080.00
0220 518.50 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	3160.000 SF		45.00000	142200.00	46.00000	145360.00	55.00000	173800.00
0230 518.51 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.	730.000 SF		63.00000	45990.00	90.00000	65700.00	100.00000	73000.00
0240 518.52 REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	7.000 CY		3900.00000	27300.00	5752.00000	40264.00	7500.00000	52500.00
0250 518.60 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.	62.000 SF		120.00000	7440.00	350.00000	21700.00	500.00000	31000.00
0260 518.61 REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.	14.000 CY		2000.00000	28000.00	8155.00000	114170.00	7500.00000	105000.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

				(1) 000164		(2) 001962		(3) 000022	
				CPM CONSTRUCTORS		NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 520.242	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2	2.000	EA	50000.00000	100000.00	40160.00000	80320.00	30000.00000	60000.00
0280 520.244	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4	2.000	EA	120000.00000	240000.00	79770.00000	159540.00	80000.00000	160000.00
0290 520.247	BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 7	2.000	EA	30000.00000	60000.00	26395.00000	52790.00	40000.00000	80000.00
0300 526.301	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I (6650 LF)	6650.000	LS	200000.00000	200000.00	352350.00000	352350.00	640575.00000	640575.00
0310 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	6.000	EA	4300.00000	25800.00	7585.00000	45510.00	10000.00000	60000.00
0320 527.34	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS	4.000	UN	10000.00000	40000.00	8190.00000	32760.00	6000.00000	24000.00
0330 604.167	ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE	13.000	EA	375.00000	4875.00	386.00000	5018.00	750.00000	9750.00
0340 604.18	ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	2.000	EA	600.00000	1200.00	540.00000	1080.00	1200.00000	2400.00
0350 604.182	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE	16.000	EA	350.00000	5600.00	270.00000	4320.00	250.00000	4000.00
0360 606.1721	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1	6.000	EA	1900.00000	11400.00	2045.00000	12270.00	2000.00000	12000.00
0370 606.24	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	75.000	LF	21.00000	1575.00	23.00000	1725.00	25.00000	1875.00
0380 606.363	GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE	188.000	LF	4.00000	752.00	4.50000	846.00	4.50000	846.00
0390 610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	50.000	CY	100.00000	5000.00	101.00000	5050.00	55.00000	2750.00
0400 615.07	LOAM	20.000	CY	110.00000	2200.00	75.00000	1500.00	60.00000	1200.00
0410 618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000	UN	1000.00000	1000.00	161.00000	161.00	150.00000	150.00
0420 619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000	UN	1000.00000	1000.00	161.00000	161.00	150.00000	150.00
0430 620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	100.000	SY	5.00000	500.00	4.00000	400.00	2.00000	200.00
0440 627.18	12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	950.000	LF	0.50000	475.00	1.10000	1045.00	0.30000	285.00
0450 627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	31650.000	LF	0.14000	4431.00	0.27000	8545.50	0.16000	5064.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

			(1) 000164		(2) 001962		(3) 000022	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3500.000 SF	1.50000	5250.00	2.15000	7525.00	1.60000	5600.00
0470 627.781	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	33050.000 LF	0.50000	16525.00	0.16000	5288.00	0.16000	5288.00
0480 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	70.000 HR	48.00000	3360.00	60.00000	4200.00	28.00000	1960.00
0490 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	84.00000	3360.00	82.00000	3280.00	28.00000	1120.00
0500 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	40.000 HR	84.00000	3360.00	69.00000	2760.00	33.00000	1320.00
0510 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	28.000 HR	230.00000	6440.00	140.00000	3920.00	125.00000	3500.00
0520 631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	8.000 HR	158.00000	1264.00	113.00000	904.00	85.00000	680.00
0530 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	28.000 HR	108.00000	3024.00	118.00000	3304.00	85.00000	2380.00
0540 631.21	ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)	16.000 HR	150.00000	2400.00	96.00000	1536.00	115.00000	1840.00
0550 631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	16.000 HR	258.00000	4128.00	215.00000	3440.00	225.00000	3600.00
0560 639.18	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A	1.000 EA	10000.00000	10000.00	12092.00000	12092.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0570 643.72	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	18815.00000	18815.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0580 644.30	GLAREFOILS	200.000 EA	50.00000	10000.00	42.00000	8400.00	28.00000	5600.00
0590 645.306	FLEXIBLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR	50.000 EA	75.00000	3750.00	108.00000	5400.00	125.00000	6250.00
0600 652.30	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	6.000 EA	3000.00000	18000.00	4126.00000	24756.00	2500.00000	15000.00
0610 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	10.000 EA	250.00000	2500.00	303.00000	3030.00	200.00000	2000.00
0620 652.33	DRUM	750.000 EA	10.00000	7500.00	60.00000	45000.00	35.00000	26250.00
0630 652.34	CONE	100.000 EA	25.00000	2500.00	24.00000	2400.00	8.00000	800.00
0640 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1620.000 SF	25.00000	40500.00	34.00000	55080.00	25.00000	40500.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00
=====

			(1) 000164		(2) 001962		(3) 000022	
			CPM CONSTRUCTORS		NEWMAN CONCRETE SERVICES		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 652.351	2100.000	SF	15.00000	31500.00	16.00000	33600.00	60.00000	126000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - SUPPLIED BY								
MAINEDOT								
0660 652.36	185.000	CD	100.00000	18500.00	1610.00000	297850.00	850.00000	157250.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0670 652.38	60.000	HR	25.00000	1500.00	26.00000	1560.00	15.00000	900.00
FLAGGER								
0680 652.381	240.000	HR	80.00000	19200.00	81.00000	19440.00	100.00000	24000.00
TRAFFIC OFFICER								
0690 652.382	185.000	CD	500.00000	92500.00	1426.00000	263810.00	1100.00000	203500.00
TRAFFIC MONITOR								
0700 652.41	7.000	EA	7500.00000	52500.00	5738.00000	40166.00	10000.00000	70000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0710 652.43	2.000	EA	35000.00000	70000.00	22385.00000	44770.00	45000.00000	90000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN -								
RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT								
0720 656.75		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	6415.00000	6415.00	5000.00000	5000.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER								
POLLUTION CONTROL								
0730 659.10		LUMP	310000.00000	310000.00	367650.00000	367650.00	390000.00000	390000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0740 660.21	1000.000	HR	5.00000	5000.00	1.00000	1000.00	2.00000	2000.00
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,123,457.00	\$	3,684,457.50	\$	3,960,790.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,123,457.00	\$	3,684,457.50	\$	3,960,790.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00
=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS					
0010	202.202	18150.000 SY		15.00000	272250.00
	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE				
0020	202.30	LUMP		300000.00000	300000.00
	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE (745 SY)				
0030	403.208	250.000 T		170.00000	42500.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE				
0040	403.2081	1638.000 T		180.00000	294840.00
	12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHAL				
0050	403.2101	41.000 T		250.00000	10250.00
	9.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA				
0060	403.211	597.000 T		180.00000	107460.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)				
0070	403.2131	348.000 T		225.00000	78300.00
	12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA BASE				
0080	409.15	1559.000 G		18.00000	28062.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED				
0090	424.3331	40.000 LB		82.00000	3280.00
	ASPHALT LOW MODULUS CRACK SEALER, APPLIED				
0100	424.3333	9200.000 LF		1.15000	10580.00
	LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, APPLIED				
0110	429.34	1315.000 SF		11.00000	14465.00
	GRID/ FABRIC FABRIC COMPOSITE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER				
0120	502.70	8.000 EA		10000.00000	80000.00
	BRIDGE DRAINS				
0130	502.701	28.000 EA		2500.00000	70000.00
	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATION				
0140	507.0926	LUMP		30000.00000	30000.00
	FURNISH ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL COMPONENT				
0150	507.0927	8.000 EA		1000.00000	8000.00
	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, 2 BAR POST REPLACEMENT				
0160	507.0928	40.000 LF		200.00000	8000.00
	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL, RAIL SECTION REPLACEMENT				
0170	507.30	18.000 EA		100.00000	1800.00
	ALUMINUM RAIL BAR SPLICE RETROFIT				

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 507.31 LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00				
ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAIL SPLICE INSPECTION							
0190 508.14 5665.000 LS		300000.00000	300000.00				
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE							
(5665 SY)							
0200 515.21 160.000 LS		5000.00000	5000.00				
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE							
SURFACES (160 SY)							
0210 518.391 560.000 LF		15.00000	8400.00				
REPAIRING GRANITE CURB JOINT AND							
BEDDING MORTAR							
0220 518.50 3160.000 SF		35.00000	110600.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES - TO							
REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.							
0230 518.51 730.000 SF		75.00000	54750.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES -							
BELOW REINFORCING STEEL < 7.9 IN.							
0240 518.52 7.000 CY		7200.00000	50400.00				
REPAIR OF UPWARD FACING SURFACES > 7.9							
IN.							
0250 518.60 62.000 SF		270.00000	16740.00				
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 7.9 IN.							
0260 518.61 14.000 CY		3500.00000	49000.00				
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES > 7.9 IN.							
0270 520.242 2.000 EA		85000.00000	170000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 2							
0280 520.244 2.000 EA		150000.00000	300000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 4							
0290 520.247 2.000 EA		75000.00000	150000.00				
BRIDGE JOINT MODIFICATION TYPE 7							
0300 526.301 6650.000 LS		500000.00000	500000.00				
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I (6650							
LF)							
0310 526.34 6.000 EA		12000.00000	72000.00				
PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER							
0320 527.34 4.000 UN		5000.00000	20000.00				
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS							
0330 604.167 13.000 EA		500.00000	6500.00				
ALTER CATCH BASIN GRATE TO CASCADE							
0340 604.18 2.000 EA		1500.00000	3000.00				
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO							
GRADE							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

			(4) 000063	()	()
			WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION					
0350 604.182	16.000	EA	400.00000	6400.00	
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND MANHOLE					
0360 606.1721	6.000	EA	2000.00000	12000.00	
BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE 1					
0370 606.24	75.000	LF	22.00000	1650.00	
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL					
0380 606.363	188.000	LF	5.00000	940.00	
GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE					
0390 610.08	50.000	CY	140.00000	7000.00	
PLAIN RIPRAP					
0400 615.07	20.000	CY	140.00000	2800.00	
LOAM					
0410 618.1401	1.000	UN	150.00000	150.00	
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY					
0420 619.1201	1.000	UN	150.00000	150.00	
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY					
0430 620.58	100.000	SY	7.00000	700.00	
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE					
0440 627.18	950.000	LF	0.50000	475.00	
12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING					
0450 627.744	31650.000	LF	0.14000	4431.00	
6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE					
0460 627.77	3500.000	SF	1.50000	5250.00	
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS					
0470 627.781	33050.000	LF	0.12000	3966.00	
TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW					
0480 629.05	70.000	HR	35.00000	2450.00	
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME					
0490 631.10	40.000	HR	53.00000	2120.00	
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0500 631.11	40.000	HR	45.00000	1800.00	
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0510 631.12	28.000	HR	117.00000	3276.00	
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0520 631.133	8.000	HR	70.00000	560.00	
SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					
0530 631.172	28.000	HR	67.00000	1876.00	
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)					

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

			(4) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	()		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0540 631.21	16.000	HR	150.00000	2400.00			
ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)							
0550 631.32	16.000	HR	250.00000	4000.00			
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)							
0560 639.18	1.000	EA	30000.00000	30000.00			
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A							
0570 643.72		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL							
0580 644.30	200.000	EA	50.00000	10000.00			
GLAREFOILS							
0590 645.306	50.000	EA	135.00000	6750.00			
FLEXIBLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR							
0600 652.30	6.000	EA	1800.00000	10800.00			
FLASHING ARROW BOARD							
0610 652.312	10.000	EA	120.00000	1200.00			
TYPE III BARRICADE							
0620 652.33	750.000	EA	42.00000	31500.00			
DRUM							
0630 652.34	100.000	EA	20.00000	2000.00			
CONE							
0640 652.35	1620.000	SF	20.00000	32400.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0650 652.351	2100.000	SF	18.50000	38850.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - SUPPLIED BY MAINEDOT							
0660 652.36	185.000	CD	915.00000	169275.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0670 652.38	60.000	HR	25.00000	1500.00			
FLAGGER							
0680 652.381	240.000	HR	85.00000	20400.00			
TRAFFIC OFFICER							
0690 652.382	185.000	CD	1000.00000	185000.00			
TRAFFIC MONITOR							
0700 652.41	7.000	EA	10000.00000	70000.00			
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0710 652.43	2.000	EA	30000.00000	60000.00			
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - RETAINED BY DEPARTMENT							
0720 656.75		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00			
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 017929.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0730 659.10		LUMP	444000.00000	444000.00				
MOBILIZATION								
0740 660.21		1000.000 HR	5.00000	5000.00				
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,444,246.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,444,246.00	\$	0.00	\$	